CH \$190.00 55965

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM524695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maxwell Group, Inc.		05/22/2019	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	South State Bank
Street Address:	6525 Morrison Blvd, Suite 500
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28211
Entity Type:	Banking corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5596508	LIFE READY REHABILITATION SERVICES
Registration Number:	4901641	REFLECTIONS AT WELLMORE
Registration Number:	4827853	REFLECTIONS AT THE RETREAT
Registration Number:	4089782	THE WELLER LIFE
Registration Number:	4329101	WELLMORE
Registration Number:	4101844	WRINKLE THINK
Serial Number:	88236569	REFLECTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmdocketing@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Laura A. Kees

Address Line 1: 271 17th Street NW, Suite 2400

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily S. Whittaker
SIGNATURE:	/Emily S. Whittaker/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of May _____, 2019 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and South State Bank, as Lender (the "Lender"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Lender.

The undersigned Obligor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

MAXWELL GROUP, INC., a North Carolina corporation

By:

Donald O. Thompson, Jr.

President

Maxwell Group, Inc. 3530 Toringdon Way #204 Charlotte, NC 28277

Attention: Donald O. Thompson, Jr.

SIGNATURE PAGE TO IP NOTICE

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SOUTH STATE BANK, as Lender

By: Super

South State Bank

6525 Morrison Blvd., Suite 500

Charlotte, NC 28211

Attention: Coulter Warlick

SIGNATURE PAGE TO IP NOTICE

Schedule 1

Maxwell Group, Inc. (North Carolina Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LIFE READY REHABILITATION	5596508	10/30/2018
REFLECTIONS AT WELLMORE	4901641	02/16/16
REFLECTIONS AT THE RETREAT	4827853	10/06/15
THE WELLER LIFE	4089782	01/24/12
WELLMORE	4329101	04/30/13
WRINKLE THINK	4101844	02/21/12

Trademark Application

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
REFLECTIONS	88236569	12/20/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006651 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 05/22/2019